49 Average Monthly Interest Rate 0.0000

50

51 Over/Under Recovery Amount (ln 20 amount) $0

52 Average Monthly Interest Rate (ln 49) 0.0000

53 Monthly Interest Recovery Amount (ln 51 x ln 52) $0

54

55 Number of Months for Interest Recovery Amount (from line 8) 0

56

57 Interest Recovery Amount (ln 55 times ln 53) $0

58

59 Prior Period Correction Adjustment (ln 20) $0 (Input to Annual Update)

60 Interest on Prior Period Correction Adjustment (ln 57) $0 (Input to Annual Update)

Note:

The interest is calculated pursuant to Section 35.19a using the interest rate posted on the FERC website.

See link to website below.

http://www.ferc.gov/enforcement/acct-matts/interest-rates.asp

http://www.ferc.gov/enforcement/acct-matts/interest-rates.asp

Page 15 of 101

Public Service Company of Colorado Table 7

Transmission Formula Rate Template WP_B-1

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Gross Plant, Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization, and Depreciation Expense

Estimated

Per Books GSU Reclass Adjustments Adjusted Balance

Line No. Functional Class Reference 13 Month Avg 13 Month Avg (1) 13 Month Avg (2) 13 Month Avg

Col. (a) Col. (b) Col. (c) Col. (d)

1 Plant in Service:

2 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 6,168,327,065   158,203,915   -   6,326,530,980

3 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 2,480,256,772   (157,959,252)   -   2,322,297,520

4 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 5,190,019,116   (189,174)   (25,254,537)   5,164,575,406

5 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 346,487,778   (55,489)   (77,828,956)   268,603,333

6 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 132,842,531   (29,292,665)   103,549,867

7 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 488,747,722   (82,272,161)   406,475,561

8 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 490,142,746   (29,759,254)   460,383,492

9 Total Plant In Service with Adjustments Sum Lines 2 through 8 15,296,823,731   0   (244,407,572)   15,052,416,159

10

11 Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization: (6)

12 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 1,739,220,249   23,898,709   -   1,763,118,958

13 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 519,878,946   (23,702,504)   -   496,176,442

14 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 1,495,929,444   (140,716)   (513,984)   1,495,274,745

15 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 112,507,017   (55,489)   (13,019,523)   99,432,005

16 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 72,823,185   (15,999,613)   56,823,573

17 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 281,152,292   (81,241,606)   199,910,686

18 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 201,877,184   (638,501)   201,238,683

19 Total Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization

with Adjustments Sum Lines 12 through 18 4,423,388,317   (0)   (111,413,226)   4,311,975,091

20

21 Per Books GSU Reclass Adjustments Adjusted Balance

22 Depreciation and Amortization Expense: (6) 12 Month Total 12 Month Total (1) 12 Month Total (2) 12 Month Total

23 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 112,088,947   3,060,977   -   115,149,924

24 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 40,664,131   (3,057,459)   -   37,606,672

25 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 117,518,604   (3,518)   (17,118)   117,497,968

26 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 19,657,815   -   (4,753,974)   14,903,841

27 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 13,778,546   (2,905,827)   10,872,719

28 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 33,646,303   (118,519)   33,527,784

29 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 31,795,412   (615,086) 31,180,327

30 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense Sum Lines 23 through 29 369,149,758   (0)   (8,410,523)   360,739,235

Notes:

1. Generator Step Up's (GSU) are eliminated from Transmission, Distribution, and General Plant and reassigned to Production Plant

2. Adjustments are shown on WP_B-Inputs Est. Lines 67, 86, 92

3. Smart Grid City and Advanced Grid Intelligence Project (AGIS) (retail) are eliminated

4. Retail related Franchises and Consents are eliminated from FERC 302

5. Retail Related CRS (Customer Resources System) and OMS (Outage Management System) are eliminated from Common Plant FERC 303

6.  Should the FERC and Colorado depreciation rates be different, the Company will keep separate books for the two jurisdictions